
開催日　2024/09/07
開始時間09：30 Referee 大久保　一司 Judges (A) 3Round Judges (B) 3Round
東京アクアティクスセンター 1 坂井　弘靖 1 藤原　浩

Asst. Ref 伊藤　正明 2 飯沼　きよみ 2 坂井　由美子
制限選択飛回数 0回 3 鈴木　義孝 3 小谷　理貴子

4 重永　美希子 4 畑岡　寿
自由選択飛回数 6回 5 中川　真依 5 毒島　めぐみ
気　温 25.0℃ Rec Cheif 戸田　洋 6 布村　隆 6 服部　健一
水　温 27.5℃ 7 瓶子　勇治郎 7 小林　和真

演技順 順位 氏　名 所　属
Type Height DD (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) Pen. Dv.P. Dv.R. Ov.P. Ov.R.  P.B. T.P.

4 1 伊熊　扇李 ｲｸﾏ　ｾﾝﾘ 日本体育大学
407 C 3m 3.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 51.00 4 51.00 4 14.10 390.85
307 C 3m 3.5 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 64.75 3 115.75 3 15.30
109 C 3m 3.8 5.5 5.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.5 72.20 1 187.95 2 6.20

5154 B 3m 3.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 66.30 2 254.25 1
5337 D 3m 3.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 70.00 1 324.25 1
207 C 3m 3.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 66.60 1 390.85 1

8 2 坂田　麗鳳 ｻｶﾀ　ﾚｵ 日本体育大学
205 B 3m 3.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 61.50 3 61.50 3 3.60 376.25

5152 B 3m 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 66.00 2 127.50 2 3.55
107 B 3m 3.1 6.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 66.65 2 194.15 1
405 B 3m 3.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 60.00 3 254.15 2 0.10

5154 B 3m 3.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 56.10 3 310.25 2 14.00
305 B 3m 3.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 8.5 66.00 2 376.25 2 14.60

6 3 二羽　倖駕 ﾆﾜ　ｺｳｶﾞ 近畿大学
107 B 3m 3.1 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 63.55 2 63.55 2 1.55 347.85
205 B 3m 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 67.50 1 131.05 1
307 C 3m 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 42.00 9 173.05 3 21.10

5154 B 3m 3.4 6.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 68.00 1 241.05 3 13.20
407 C 3m 3.4 5.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 61.20 2 302.25 3 22.00
109 C 3m 3.8 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 45.60 9 347.85 3 43.00

2 4 内藤　栄将 ﾅｲﾄｳ　ｴｲﾄ 福山平成大学
5152 B 3m 3.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 48.00 5 48.00 5 17.10 295.75
107 B 3m 3.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 54.25 5 102.25 5 28.80
205 B 3m 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 52.50 =4 154.75 4 39.40
305 B 3m 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 45.00 8 199.75 5 54.50
405 B 3m 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 43.50 6 243.25 4 81.00

5337 D 3m 3.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 52.50 5 295.75 4 95.10
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Asst. Ref 伊藤　正明 2 飯沼　きよみ 2 坂井　由美子
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4 重永　美希子 4 畑岡　寿
自由選択飛回数 6回 5 中川　真依 5 毒島　めぐみ
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Type Height DD (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) Pen. Dv.P. Dv.R. Ov.P. Ov.R.  P.B. T.P.

3 5 片岡　龍之介 ｶﾀｵｶ　ﾘｭｳﾉｽｹ 中京大学
405 B 3m 3.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 46.50 6 46.50 6 18.60 288.95

5152 B 3m 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 58.50 4 105.00 4 26.05
5154 B 3m 3.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 45.90 8 150.90 5 43.25
205 B 3m 3.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 55.50 4 206.40 4 47.85
305 B 3m 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 5.5 3.5 34.50 10 240.90 5 83.35
107 B 3m 3.1 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 48.05 8 288.95 5 101.90

13 6 柳浦　駿太朗 ﾔｷﾞｳﾗ　ｼｭﾝﾀﾛｳ 島根大学
105 B 3m 2.4 5.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 39.60 9 39.60 9 25.50 282.80
107 B 3m 3.1 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 52.70 6 92.30 6 38.75

5152 B 3m 3.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 57.00 3 149.30 6 44.85
405 B 3m 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 46.50 7 195.80 6 58.45
205 B 3m 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 37.50 8 233.30 6 90.95
305 B 3m 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 49.50 7 282.80 6 108.05

1 7 伴　俊広 ﾊﾞﾝ　ﾄｼﾋﾛ 倉敷芸術科学大学
405 B 3m 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 40.50 8 40.50 8 24.60 278.90
205 B 3m 3.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 45.00 7 85.50 7 45.55
305 B 3m 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 49.50 6 135.00 7 59.15

5152 B 3m 3.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 49.50 5 184.50 7 69.75
107 B 3m 3.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 43.40 7 227.90 7 96.35

5154 B 3m 3.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 51.00 6 278.90 7 111.95

9 8 坂田　慈央 ｻｶﾀ　ｼﾞｵｳ 日本体育大学
107 B 3m 3.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 65.10 1 65.10 1 271.00

5154 B 3m 3.4 0.5 1.5 0.5 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.0 11.90 12 77.00 9 54.05
307 C 3m 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 35.00 10 112.00 9 82.15
405 B 3m 3.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 48.00 6 160.00 8 94.25
305 B 3m 3.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 51.00 4 211.00 8 113.25
205 B 3m 3.0 7.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 60.00 3 271.00 8 119.85
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開催日　2024/09/07
開始時間09：30 Referee 大久保　一司 Judges (A) 3Round Judges (B) 3Round
東京アクアティクスセンター 1 坂井　弘靖 1 藤原　浩

Asst. Ref 伊藤　正明 2 飯沼　きよみ 2 坂井　由美子
制限選択飛回数 0回 3 鈴木　義孝 3 小谷　理貴子

4 重永　美希子 4 畑岡　寿
自由選択飛回数 6回 5 中川　真依 5 毒島　めぐみ
気　温 25.0℃ Rec Cheif 戸田　洋 6 布村　隆 6 服部　健一
水　温 27.5℃ 7 瓶子　勇治郎 7 小林　和真

演技順 順位 氏　名 所　属
Type Height DD (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) Pen. Dv.P. Dv.R. Ov.P. Ov.R.  P.B. T.P.

10 9 藤田　優 ﾌｼﾞﾀ　ﾕｳ 早稲田大学
105 B 3m 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 44.40 7 44.40 7 20.70 260.55
205 B 3m 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 37.50 8 81.90 8 49.15
405 B 3m 3.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 52.50 =4 134.40 8 59.75
305 C 3m 2.8 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 2.0 22.40 12 156.80 9 97.45

5152 B 3m 3.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 49.50 5 206.30 9 117.95
107 B 3m 3.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 54.25 4 260.55 9 130.30

11 10 小関　樹 ｺｾｷ　ｲﾂｷ 福山平成大学
5152 B 3m 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Fault 12 0.00 12 65.10 184.45
107 B 3m 3.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 35.65 9 35.65 12 95.40
205 B 3m 3.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 46.50 7 82.15 10 112.00
305 B 3m 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 28.50 9 110.65 10 143.60
405 B 3m 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 36.00 9 146.65 10 177.60

5235 D 3m 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 37.80 10 184.45 10 206.40

7 11 高橋　拓 ﾀｶﾊｼ　ﾀｸ 慶應義塾大学
5211 A 3m 2.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 26.00 10 26.00 10 39.10 140.30
201 A 3m 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 26.60 10 52.60 10 78.45
301 B 3m 1.9 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 19.95 12 72.55 11 121.60
103 B 3m 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 23.20 11 95.75 11 158.50
105 B 3m 2.4 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 12.00 12 107.75 11 216.50
403 B 3m 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 32.55 11 140.30 11 250.55

5 12 長岡　樹生 ﾅｶﾞｵｶ　ｲﾂｷ 慶應義塾大学
403 B 3m 2.1 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 23.10 11 23.10 11 42.00 126.60
105 B 3m 2.4 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 21.60 11 44.70 11 86.35
203 B 3m 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 20.90 11 65.60 12 128.55
303 B 3m 2.3 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 25.30 10 90.90 12 163.35

5132 D 3m 2.1 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 16.80 11 107.70 12 216.55
405 C 3m 2.7 2.0 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 18.90 12 126.60 12 264.25
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飛込競技

採点詳細
男子 3m 飛板飛込 予選



開催日　2024/09/07
開始時間09：30 Referee 大久保　一司 Judges (A) 3Round Judges (B) 3Round
東京アクアティクスセンター 1 坂井　弘靖 1 藤原　浩

Asst. Ref 伊藤　正明 2 飯沼　きよみ 2 坂井　由美子
制限選択飛回数 0回 3 鈴木　義孝 3 小谷　理貴子

4 重永　美希子 4 畑岡　寿
自由選択飛回数 6回 5 中川　真依 5 毒島　めぐみ
気　温 25.0℃ Rec Cheif 戸田　洋 6 布村　隆 6 服部　健一
水　温 27.5℃ 7 瓶子　勇治郎 7 小林　和真

演技順 順位 氏　名 所　属
Type Height DD (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) Pen. Dv.P. Dv.R. Ov.P. Ov.R.  P.B. T.P.

14 棄権 柴田　修吾 ｼﾊﾞﾀ　ｼｭｳｺﾞ 慶應義塾大学
103 B 3m 1.6
105 B 3m 2.4
201 B 3m 1.8
301 B 3m 1.9
403 B 3m 2.1

5211 A 3m 2.0

12 棄権 柳沼　凌士 ﾔｷﾞﾇﾏ　ﾘｮｳｼﾞ 日本体育大学
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